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THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM POLICE DEPARTMENT AT SFA 
CRIME LOG – August 2024 

 
Friday, Aug. 30, 2024 – Monday, Sept. 2, 2024 
On 8-31-2024, UTS-SFA officers responded to the Sports Medicine building located 
next to Homer Bryce Stadium in reference to criminal mischief. The complainant 
advised around 8-31-2024 someone had spray painted a door on the Sports Medicine 
building. There are no suspects. 

On 8-31-2024, a UTS-SFA officer responded to the police department to speak with a 
complainant in reference to fraud. The complainant stated that several unauthorized 
charges were taken from their banking account. There are no suspects. 

Thursday, Aug. 29, 2024 – Friday, Aug. 30, 2024 
There are no reports. 

Wednesday, Aug. 28, 2024 – Thursday, Aug. 29, 2024  
There are no reports. 

Tuesday, Aug. 27, 2024 – Wednesday, Aug. 28, 2024 
There are no reports. 

Monday, Aug. 26, 2024 – Tuesday, Aug. 27, 2024  
There are no reports. 

Friday, Aug. 23, 2024 – Monday, Aug. 26, 2024 
On 8-24-2024, UTS-SFA officers were dispatched to Lumberjack Village in reference to 
a drug complaint. The complainant advised they could smell the odor of marihuana 
coming from a residence. Officers contacted one suspect inside the residence and 
located drug paraphernalia. The suspect was issued a citation for possession of drug 
paraphernalia. The suspect is an SFA student. 

On 8-24-2024, a UTS-SFA officer contacted a subject who appeared to be having 
trouble entering a building. The subject thought they were at their residence but were 
actually attempting to enter the old purchasing building on campus. The subject was 
found to be intoxicated. The subject was arrested and transported to the Nacogdoches 
County Jail for public intoxication. The subject is an SFA student. 

On 8-25-2024, UTS-SFA officers responded to Lumberjack Lodge in reference to the 
smell of burnt marihuana coming from a residence. Officers contacted the occupant of 
the residence who admitted to smoking marihuana. A search was conducted of the 
residence where officers located marihuana. The suspect was issued a class-b 
summons for possession of marihuana.  The suspect is an SFA student. 
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Thursday, Aug. 22, 2024 – Friday, Aug. 23, 2024 
There are no reports. 

Wednesday, Aug. 21, 2024 – Thursday, Aug. 22, 2024 
There are no reports. 

Tuesday, Aug. 20, 2024 – Wednesday, Aug. 21, 2024 
There are no reports. 

Monday, Aug. 19, 2024 – Tuesday, Aug. 20, 2024 
There are no reports. 

Wednesday, Aug. 14, 2024 – Monday, Aug. 19, 2024 
On 8-17-2024, a UTS-SFA officer was dispatched to the STEM apartments in reference 
to a theft. The complainant advised that between 7-27-2024 and 8-17-2024 someone 
had removed a microwave from apartment A without the consent of the owner. There 
are no suspects. 

Tuesday, Aug. 13, 2024 – Wednesday,  Aug. 14, 2024 
There are no reports. 

Monday, Aug.12, 2024 – Tuesday, Aug. 13, 2024 
There are no reports. 

Friday, Aug. 9, 2024 – Monday, Aug. 12, 2024 
There are no reports. 

Thursday, Aug. 8, 2024 – Friday, Aug. 9, 2024 
There are no reports. 

Wednesday, Aug. 7, 2024 – Thursday, Aug. 8, 2024 
There are no reports. 

Tuesday, Aug. 6, 2024 – Wednesday, Aug. 7, 2024 
There are no reports. 

Monday, Aug. 5, 2024 – Tuesday, Aug. 6, 2024 
There are no reports. 

Friday,  Aug. 2, 2024 – Monday, Aug. 5, 2024 
On 8-3-2024, an officer was dispatched to the Mize Azalea Gardens parking lot to meet 
with two complainants in reference to burglary of a motor vehicle. The officer learned 
that two vehicles had their windows broke out where entry was made inside the vehicle. 
Items were then removed from inside the vehicle without the owner’s consent. There 
are no suspects. One of the complainants is a student. 
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Thursday, Aug. 1, 2024 – Friday, Aug. 2, 2024 
There are no reports. 

 

 


